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1 
Inst 
2190 

25-27 SD/ESD 
Dallas SD 

Inst 
1260 

25-27 LTCT Site Name 
Polk Adolescent Day Treatment 

Facility/Partner/Location 
Polk Adolescent Day Treatment 

Primary Contact 
Pam Lybarger 

Primary Contact Email 
pam.lybarger@dsd2.org 

Day or Residential 
Day Treatment 

2 2082 Eugene SD 2316 Looking Glass Academy Looking Glass Joel Lavin lavin@4j.lane.edu Residential Treatment 
3 2241 Forest Grove SD 2376 Oak Grove Academy Albertina-Kerr Christa Slaughter cslaughter@fgsd.k12.or.us Group Home 
4 1975 High Desert ESD 240 Sagebrush Day Treatment Trillium Erica Nicol erica.nicol@hdesd.org Day Treatment 
5 2024 Hood River County SD 2300 Next Door/Klahre House - Day Trtmnt Next Door Columbia Jones columba.jones@hoodriver.k12.or.us Residential Treatment 
6 2056 Klamath Falls City Schools 1257 Klamath Basin Behavioral Health Klamath Basin Behavioral Health Toby Flackus flackust@kfalls.k12.or.us Day Treatment 
7 2212 La Grande SD 1067 Rising Stars Day Treatment Center for Human Development Erika Dockweiler erika.dockweiler@lagrandesd.org Day Treatment 
9 2098 Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD 42 Childrens Farm Home School Trillium Nancy Grffith nancy.griffith@lblesd.k12.or.us Residential Treatment 

2098 Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD 1271 Old Mill Center for Children & Families Old Mill Center for Children & Families Nancy Grffith nancy.griffith@lblesd.k12.or.us Day Treatment 
2098 Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD 5160 Wake Robin School Trillium Nancy Grffith nancy.griffith@lblesd.k12.or.us Day Treatment 

10 2148 Multnomah ESD 953 Wynne Watts School Albertina-Kerr Sub-acute Angela Turner aturner2@mesd.k12.or.us Residential Treatment 
11 4131 North Wasco SD #21 1262 Crossroads Next Door CJ Toole toolec@nwasco.k12.or.us Day Treatment 
12 2230 NW Regional ESD 1167 Levi Anderson Learning Center St. Marys Home for the Boys Brandon Goodrich bgoodrich@nwresd.k12.or.us Residential Treatment 
13 2207 Pendleton SD 2270 Homestead Youth & Family Services Homestead Youth & Family Services Julie Smith jsmith@pendletonsd.org Residential Treatment 
14 2180 Portland SD 880 Souther School (Parry Center for Children) Trillium Suezann Kitchens skitchens1@pps.net Residential Treatment 

2180 Portland SD 908 Kuumba School Janus Youth Program Suezann Kitchens skitchens1@pps.net Residential Treatment 
2180 Portland SD 1648 Counterpoint School Morrison Child & Family Suezann Kitchens skitchens1@pps.net Day Treatment 
2180 Portland SD 3584 Edwards School Trillium Suezann Kitchens skitchens1@pps.net Day Treatment 
2180 Portland SD 5305 SAGE School Morrison Child & Family Suezann Kitchens skitchens1@pps.net Residential Treatment 

15 2142 Salem-Keizer SD 3582 Children's Education Day Center Trillium David Fender fender_david@salkeiz.k12.or.us 
16 2025 Southern Oregon ESD 1275 Family Solutions (Grants Pass) Family Solutions Dianne Dunas diane_dunas@soesd.k12.or.us Day Treatment 

2025 Southern Oregon ESD 3653 Family Solutions (Medford) Family Solutions Dianne Dunas diane_dunas@soesd.k12.or.us Day Treatment 
17 2083 Springfield SD 1792 Jasper Mountain Center Jasper Mountain Brian Megert brian.megert@springfield.k12.or.us Residential Treatment 

2083 Springfield SD 1789 SAFE Center Jasper Mountain Brian Megert brian.megert@springfield.k12.or.us Residential Treatment 
2083 Springfield SD 1252 Riverview Center for Growth Riverview Center for Growth Brian Megert brian.megert@springfield.k12.or.us Day Treatment 

18 2242 Tigard - Tualatin SD 2273 Cordero School Janus Youth Program Russ Romas rromas@ttsd.k12.or.us Residential Treatment 
2242 Tigard - Tualatin SD 1284 Lifeworks - Tigard Day Treatment Lifeworks Kelly Shelton kshelton@ttsd.k12.or.us Day Treatment 




